
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1385
ANSWERED ON:27.11.2009
COMMISSION ON TRIBES
Ahir Shri Hansraj Gangaram

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National De-notified, Nomadic and Semi-Nomadic Tribe Commission under the headship of Shri Balkrishna Renke has presented its report to the Government;

(b) if so, the main recommendations thereof and action taken/being taken thereon; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR TRIBAL AFFAIRS (SHRI TUSHAR A CHAUDHARY)

(a) : As ascertained from the Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment, the National Commission for De-notified, Nomadic and Semi-nomadic Tribes has submitted its report on 2nd July, 2008.

(b) & (c): The report is under consideration in the Ministry of Social Justice and Empowerment.
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